

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

6-16-1969

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Ray Bradbury

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Bradbury, Ray, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)" (1969). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 416.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/416

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ray Bradbury, June 16, 1969, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, Werner Gebauer, concert tour, celebration, Jerry Goldsmith



President
Mr. Ray Bradbury

Officers

Administrative Vice President
Dr. Werner Gebauer

Vice Presidents

Mrs. Alfred M. Klein Dr. Vern O. Knudsen Mr. Irl Korsen Mrs. Chester I. Lappen Dr. Franklin D. Murphy Mr. John Van der Zee

Chairman Executive Committee
Mr. Gordon G. MacLean

Secretary

Mrs. Frederick R. Waingrow

Treasurer

Mr. Allan H. Kurtzman

Legal Advisor

Mr. George L. Hecker

President Auxiliary
Mrs. Floyd M. Estess

President Associates Miss Linda Joan Lee

Board of Trustees Mr. Ray Bradbury Mrs. Willard Coe Mr. Saul Cogen Mr. Joseph M. Davis, Jr. Dr. Glenn S. Dumke Mrs. Floyd M. Estess Mrs. Michael J. Fasman Mr. Max Carlyle Fink Mr. Alex J. Fishbein Dr. Werner Gebauer Mrs. James E. Goerz Mr. Moe Greendale Mr. Paul T. Guinn Mr. William E. Guthner Mr. George L. Hecker Mrs. Frederick W. Hesse Mrs. Alfred M. Klein Dr. Vern O. Knudsen Mr. Irl Korsen

Mr. Allan H. Kurtzman Mrs. Chester I. Lappen Dr. Edward A. Lasher Mrs. Harry H. Lederer Miss Linda Joan Lee Mr. Gordon G. MacLean Mr. Shelly Manne

Councilman Billy Mills Dr. Franklin D. Murphy Mr. Gifford Phillips Mrs. Saul Pick Dr. Simon Ramo Mr. Richard J. Riordan

Mr. Seymour Rosenberg Mr. Rounsevelle W. Schaum Mr. Selig J. Seligman Mr. Paul Shaw Mrs. Albert F. Sperry Dr. Robert J. Stoller

Mr. Henri Temianka Mr. John Van der Zee Mr. Frederick R. Waingrow Mrs. Frederick R. Waingrow Mrs. Irwin Weinstein

CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY OF CALIFORNIA, INC.

SPONSOR OF THE CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY
HENRI TEMIANKA FOUNDER AND DIRECTOR

Mr. Henri Temianka & DR. Werner Gebauer Chamber Symphony Society

Dear Henri and Werner:

This letter, briefly, to tell you that my resignation as President of the Chamber Symphony Society is hereby tendered to you.

I offer this reluctantly and sadly. But, it has been a full and happy year, full of good memories, and I look forward to helping you out in other ways in the next year; by attending concerts, by lecturing in your behalf at Royce Hall, and by finishing the Cantata with Jerry Goldsmith for performance on December 21st.

To both of you, and all the good friends who served on the Committee with us, my affectionate friendship.

My resignation as President should be effective, please, on July 15th, which gives you an additional month to use my name as you wish in promoting the new season.

Yours cordially, as ever,

11/10 9 / 5/1097

Ray Bradbury

PS.I have written to ZERO MOSTEL, and hope to see him, personally, while I am in NYC this weekend! R.

